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WS1LBIB7KEAEI &5 Waterproof switch series

& HFETAIE Characteristics and usage

KW4A BiaRBEHENREEERSEIBENBEE, TUEGHKK
KW4A(S) W EERMGEM,
To be stably sealed by sealed rubber ring and epoxy resin.

KW10
Can be used in wet or dusty places.

VST o mpemresmse, TRESEEG,
MS2 A variety of contact terminals, provide with variety kinds of wire.

ves | 0 RESERABE

A variety of levers.

WERE. BBEEHK. KkiE. kg, BERE. BkH. TASEMREGEERMISARPIRE. BRER,

Can be used inenvironment resistant places application,outdoor apparatus such as automobile,vendingmachine,refrigerator,

MS5

MS10

Bk BARA 2 51 ice machine, bath equipment, water heater and air-conditioner etc.

WATERPROOF SWITCH SERIES

WST @ #H#i4$M Technical Characteristics

WS1L
| IEH ltem FHEE Value
‘ wez T {E#RE Operating speed 0.1mm ~ 1m/s (EENEHF No lever)
‘ WS3 T1ESEZE Operating frequency Mt 6025 /min; E SR 25K /min Mechanical 60 cycles/min;Electrical 25 cycles/min
‘ ws4 4% B Insulation resistance =100MQ (500VDC)
‘ WS5 i F B Terminal type <50mQ
2 == .
HEMEEP Contact resistance B Wire type <100mQ
‘ WS6
‘ WSs7 [5) 16 A 46 2 3 AC1000V,50/60Hz, 1min
|

Between terminals of the same polarity

| Test | MELBTHIENGMNE M. B
\ KOC-ATE | yortage | FERASE &2 R .
" Between current-carrying metal parts and AC1500V, 50/60Hz, 1min

KDC-A04 Ground(case), and between each terminal
and non-current—carrying metal parts.

PS4
HIHRED Vibration resistance 10 ~55Hz, 1.5mm #3iRME Double amplitude
PS5
. ] it A endurance: 1000m/S2(%J100G approx.100G)max
HLEE Shock resistance t,:, . ( PP )
PS6 =B 1€ Wrong action:300m/S?(#30G approx.30G)max
FRE L
| RSt | mmERESs | |4 clase
' Electric shock proof protection grade
‘ RS2
RS3 IR B EE R IEC IP67
| Degree protection provided by enclosure (3% F BB i FEBGLER 5D Besides terminal part of terminal type)
L
E—— o Lt ## =1,000,000:%; Mechanical =1,000,000 cycles
‘ s e FE 5 =50,000%; Electrical =50,000 cycles
‘ L2 FRE% Safety approvals UL. CUL, ENEC., DEMKO

To provide a safe and reliable on—off service, let electric appliances more perfect



@& BRI MEAREE Model number legend and meanings

wsiLO-O0oo-ooood-0o
1 234 56789 10

Since 1995, we focus on switches

1

BEER
Degree of
temperature

#IZE No mark: 20T85
T:40T85

#1252 No mark:
5A125VAC
5GPA125/250VAC
5(2)A125/250VAC
4A30VDC
1/4hp250VAC

WS1L-B:
3A125VAC
3GPA125/250VAC
3(1)A125/250VAC

WS1L-C:
1A125VAC
1GPA125/250VAC
1(0.3)A125/250VAC

WS1L-F:
0.1A125/250VAC
0.1GPA125/250VAC

2
BEEME

Ratings

6
B {E S1(max)

Operating force

050: 0.5N
100: 1N
150: 1.5N
200: 2N

300: 3N
iE: BRIFEEBEN, BUHHENERERT,

Note: If itis not standard operating force, indicate with the
upper limit.

7
BRI

Plunger specs

#EAZEC No mark: 2 #3% 4] Standard plunger

(:3E4Z # 2 # Not standard plunger
i ORFIEEERBHRSE

Note:[JIndicate not standard plunger

3 Z:#E# 5 SPDT
wmEpst | TEB@ERE)R sPsT-NO

Circuit D: & BA(3Z =X SPST-NC
(R#EFAE Seeillustration)

8
BERFERERE

Wire direction
and length

RO MRS H

Wire be educed at the distance of plunger
LO: S5 i

Wire be educed at the close of plunger
DU T/ 5 H

Wire be educed at the lower part of switch
(OREBREERE)

(1 Is the length number- “mm” of the wire)

0:#EEE No Lever
1:558)% Short Lever
2:REE Long Lever

a4 3:HENE Middle Lever
EEFFL T | 4ER®WE Short Roller
Actuator 5. RiE#WE Long Roller
forms 6ENEEE Arc Lever

(112 # & Not standard lever
i ORFIHZESHEHRIE

Note: [indicate not standard lever

9

Degree protection
provided by enclosure

#IZSE No mark: P67
IPO:EEZ# Otherdegrees

F:18##F Solderterminal
P:PCBifF PCB terminal
L:Z I E PCBi%F

Left side PCB terminal
5 R: A EIEPCBi%F
I F A Right side PCB terminal
tTy%'e”;'”a' TA10MEE T

110 quick—connect

Y IEIR

Not standard terminal
W:BZER! Wire type

10
M AR AR SRR
EEEaRENR

Append specs code
and wire color code

1 F Fapply to:

1)ERERER T IR EET 4R iR i
When used not standard parts such as not standard
terminal.
)EBEERHHREEFIEENHEEERE;
When customer has particular operating value or
other requirements.

JNELELHEBENSURNAE BEEER,

When the wire color is not the default color.
BRI R SR A AREF R T, EREM
INFRIEARERE, ZALE TR,

Additional specs number shows by Arabic numerals.
If there is no additional numbers, the place is vacant.

B EZEERENRE: A=EXXFEZCOM,
NC. NOIEF&R; BHeERANERAXEFEA,
TRUEAFBORT(FRBNE: AI-R.B-W,
ZE-B. &-G., E-L. #-M, &k-H, £-P),
Wire color code:indicate with 3 letters,the order is
COM. NC. NO;lf NO or NC,vacant place shows O.
(Color code:red-R,white-W,black-B,green-G,
blue-L,yellow-Y,grey-H,purple-P)
~filexample: BWR, BOR, RWO

WA MR R R SE S E R R EXR,
Rl pEE R BRI THINRERIEZ %,

If there are append specs code and wire color code
at the same time,then the wire color code should
be after the append specs code.

Rl example: 02BWR

Ritze, TRENEERY,

fam BB % 51
KW3A
KW4A
KWA4A(S)
KW10

MS1

MS2

MS3

MS5

MS10

B 7K A BA % 31l

WATERPROOF SWITCH SERIES

Ws2
WS3
WS4
WS5
WS6
Ws7
RRmMRT
KDC-A11
KDC-A04
PS4
PS5
PS6
RS1
RS2
RS3

£emuET

SWITCH SERIES




KW4A
KWA4A(S)
KW10
MS1
MS2
MS3
MS5

MS10

B 7K A BA % 31l

WATERPROOF SWITCH SERIES

WS1

WS1L

WS2

WS3

\

\

I‘ WS4
I‘ WS5
‘ WS6
‘ WS7
|

BRI R

PO! WITH SERIES

I‘ KDC-A11
I‘ KDC-A04
| PS4

PS5
I‘ PS6
RS1
‘ RS2
| RS3

OTHER SWITCH SERIES

|
‘ H 143364 % 51
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& MEPBIEE Internal configuration drawing

& EMEAXEHBAE Circuit illustration
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SRR
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RS

0o ~NOO O WN =

G0 Moving piece
B Contact

= Cover

BB Contact

BB Rubber

B Case
BT NC terminal
AT NO terminal
=5 Support
IREBIEE Epoxlde resin
Bz Clasp ring
ZEE Hermetic loop
il Plunger

FL#F Lever

& Pull spring

@i SPDT

#HEX SPST-NC

& BE&IHR-T Terminal dimensions

IR F

Solder terminal

IREZIRF#110
Quick connect terminal #110

PCBi% F
PCB terminal
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Common terminal
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& EHRMHRE Outline drawing of wire type
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(According to customer's requirement)

To provide a safe and reliable on—off service, let electric appliances more perfect




Since 1995, we focus on switches

@ ZZEFLR-F Mounting hole dimensions

PCBif—F PCB terminal

2-02.6 or 2-M2.3 $EALE Plunger position
I I}

9.5

@ SMERSFENERME Dimensions and operating characteristics

WS1L-[1Z0-F150
WS1L-[1Z0-F200

WS1L-[JZE-F150
WS1L-[JZE-F200

WS1L-[JZF-F150
WS1L-[]ZF-F200

AU5E Model

WS1L-[1Z0-F150

WS1L-[]Z0-F200

OF Max(N)

1.50

2.00

RF Min(N)

0.30

0.40

PT Max(mm)

1.6

OT Min(mm)

1.8

MD Max(mm)

19

OP (mm)

11.7+04

AUEE Model

WS1L-[IZE-F150

WS1L-[]ZE-F200

OF Max(N)

1.50

2.00

RF Min(N)

0.30

0.40

OT Min(mm)

2.0

MD Max(mm)

1.0

FP Max(mm)

145

OP (mm)

126+0.8

#U5E Model

WS1L-[IZF-F150

WS1L-[JZF-F200

OF Max(N)

1.50

2.00

RF Min(N)

0.30

0.40

OT Min(mm)

MD Max(mm)

FP Max(mm)

OP (mm)

Ritze, TRENEERY,

B 7K A BA % 31l

WATERPROOF SWITCH SERIES

Ws2
ws3
WS4
WS5
WS6
Ws7
SERREA
KDC-A11
KDC-A04
PS4
PS5
PS6
RS1
RS2
RS3

RiumMR






